® /MIOL
#—_7 HAKFﬂ_

04/2011 -

”

G

FORD FOCUS com.

Cat.No. E/047

e20 | E20 55R-01

J D- 10,00kN

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




J0°

[

gy,

\

A

i 3
Nz _.-F:?j

NaleZy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedfug zalgcznika Vi,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym
cleZarze catkowitym pojazadu.

The clearance specified in appendix
Vil diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

/&*'
l\. )
%REQEE“}"

PRZEKROJ A-A

..J’,-f:%,
sl V
E 100 max.
S/ e
/ S
A

L 'espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a ‘annexe Vi,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften

55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenbei
zulassigem Gesamigewichtdes
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi4 135Nm
Mie 195Nm
(Clokm  —==—(}1000km



D Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Boit
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut A
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
C Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

M12x70 2
M12x35 4
A x1 M10x35 4
=
’@" M12 4
B x1
‘ @30x3210,5x3 4
C x1
\ 13 6
D x1 105 4
2 12,2 6
- E | x Q
10,2 4
8 F x1




TEELTEB OV 8V + '[9
v €z ereufoyd ‘Asamod T11-96 < - [ [/#() PO

10dAYH

& 7777/4

J8ysep uleld . | 1Yo ‘ppod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

Jjog ' §8-GEXZLN eqnig

jjog - 8'§-GEXZLI eqnig

1QUIOY SN20 PO
eylep

Zv0/4

Amobojerey N

18ysepM Uleld - € XG 0L X0 1O ‘pipod
J8ysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ppod

Jjog ' 8'6-6EX0LN eqnIS

Jjog ' §°8-GEXZLN eqng

18ysep Uleld g} 40 pipod
Jaysep bulds f z'z) z3ids ‘ppod

Jjog ' §°9-GEXZLN eqnig

Jjog ' 88-0/XZLN eqnig

\®
{J
@) )/

& Pd ¢ Pd )

18Ysep uleld - €} 1o ppod
Joysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ‘ppod

N LN exdiyeN

J8ysep uleld . £} 1Yo ‘ppod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

N ZLN exdiyeN

18Ysej uleld ' €} 1Yo ppod
Joysep bulds ' z'z) z8ids ‘ppod

N 2L exaiyeN

& Pld

1BYSEN UIEId © € X6 DL X0 MO PIpod

J8ysep buds ' 70} z8ids ppod a

) Pld

jjog ' 8'g-6exX0LN egnig

L Pd



B

Odkreci¢ zderzak i belke zderzeniowg ( nie bedzie juz potrzebna).
Nakretki odkrecone podczas demontazu belki zderzeniowej
przykreci¢ ponownie.

Odcig¢ element srodkowy wedtug zatgczonego rysunku nr 1.
Elementy Ci D wsunac¢ do podtuznic i przykreci¢ srubami
M10x35 8.8 (pkt 1,2).

Belke haka A wsung¢ miedzy elementy i przykreci¢ Srubami
M12x35 8.8 (pkt 3).

Zrobi¢ wyciecie zderzaka wedtug zataczonego rysunku nr. 2
Zamontowac zderzak.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.
Dokrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

N

Unscrew the bumper and bumper bar (it will not be used any more).
Screw once again the nuts that has been already unscrewed during
disassembly of the bumper bar.

Cut off the middle element according to the attached drawing no. 1.
Insert the elements C and D in the frame side members and screw with
bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 1, 2).

Insert the main bar A between the elements and screw with

bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 3).

Cut out the fragment of bumper according to the attached drawing no. 2.
Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

J
N

(-

Dévisser le pare-chocs et la poutre de chocs (elle ne sera plus utilisée).
Serrer de nouveau les écrous dévissés pendant le démontage

de la poutre de chocs.

Couper I'élément central selon le dessin n. 1 annexé.

Insérer les éléments C et D dans les longerons et serrer avec les
boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 1,2).

Mettre la poutre du crochet A entre les éléments et visser a I'aide des
boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 3).

Faire une encoche du pare-chocs selon le dessin annexé n. 2.

Monter le pare-chocs.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique.

Raccorder le circuit électrique.

J
N













